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Religious Groups’ Views on Ceasefire | Appendix III: Data Tables

*Percentages less than 0.5% not shown in tables

Table 1. Do you support or oppose the US calling for a permanent ceasefire and a de-escalation of violence in
Gaza? (%) Source of question wording: Data for Progress

Religion Support Oppose Don’t Know/No Answer Total
Muslim 75% 12% 13% 100
Jewish 50% 34% 16% 100
Catholic 71% 17% 12% 100
Protestant 60% 15% 25% 100
W Evangelical 58% 23% 20% 101
Non-Affiliated 61% 13% 26% 100

Table 2.Who do you think is more responsible for the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?? (%) Source of
question wording: Reuters

Religion The Israeli
Government

Hamas Both Equally Neither Don’t Know/No
Answer

Total

Muslim 40% 12% 35% 3% 11% 101
Jewish 10% 65% 19% 2% 4% 100
Catholic 9% 47% 27% 5% 12% 100
Protestant 13% 29% 34% 2% 23% 101
W Evangelical 10% 51% 24% 2% 15% 102
Non-Affiliated 6% 34% 38% 10% 13% 100

Demographics

Table D1. What is your present religion, if any? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Mormon, Orthodox such as
Greek or Russian Orthodox, Jewish, Muslim, Buddhist, Hindu, atheist, agnostic, something else, or nothing in
particular? Source of question wording: ISPU American Muslim Poll

Religion Count
Protestant 126

Catholic/Roman Catholic 105

Mormon 12

Orthodox (Eastern, Greek, Russian, Armenian, etc.) 4

Jewish/Judaism 306

Muslim/Islamic 304

Buddhist 4

Hindu 2
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Christian 107

Atheist 21

Agnostic 28

Something else 15

No Religion/none 77

Don’t know/refused 0

Total 1,120

Table D2. How would you describe your gender or gender identity? (%) Source of question wording: Illinois
Muslims: Needs, Assets, and Opportunities

Religion Male Female Neither No Answer Total
Muslim 55% 45% 0% 0% 100
Jewish 55% 45% 0% 0% 100
Catholic 53% 48% 0% 0% 101
Protestant 54% 46% 0% 0% 100
W Evangelical 46% 54% 0% 0% 100
Non-Affiliated 44% 55% 0% 0% 99

Table D3. What is your age? (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American Muslim Poll

Religion 18-29 30-49 50+ Refused/No Answer Total
Muslim 38% 41% 21% 0% 100
Jewish 24% 28% 48% 0% 100
Catholic 22% 33% 45% 0% 102
Protestant 23% 34% 43% 0% 100
W Evangelical 8% 29% 63% 0% 100
Non-Affiliated 23% 38% 39% 0% 100

Table D4. What is the last grade of school you completed? (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American
Muslim Poll

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical Non-Affiliated
Less than high school
graduate

5% 1% 4% 9% 0% 2%

High school graduate 20% 12% 19% 34% 40% 30%
Some college (including
Associate’s degree)

21% 27% 30% 30% 27% 38%

Graduated college ( 4 year/
Bachelor’s degree)

30% 35% 29% 15% 23% 18%

Graduate school or more 22% 23% 13% 9% 4% 10%
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Technical school/ Other 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Refused/No Answer 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total: 101 101 100 100 100 100

Table D5. Are you currently a student? (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American Muslim Poll

Religion Yes No No Answer Total
Muslim 41% 59% 0% 100
Jewish 18% 82% 0% 100
Catholic 23% 76% 2% 101
Protestant 11% 82% 7% 100
W Evangelical 7% 92% 1% 100
Non-Affiliated 16% 81% 4% 101

Table D6. Is your total annual household income from all sources, and before taxes: (%) Source of question
wording: ISPU American Muslim Poll

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical Non-Affiliated
Less than $15,000 9% 6% 14% 14% 10% 8%
$15,000 but less than
$25,000

9% 6% 10% 18% 14% 7%

$25,000 but less than
$30,000

7% 8% 4% 15% 11% 3%

$30,000 but less than
$40,000

9% 7% 4% 7% 8% 18%

$40,000 but less than
$50,000

11% 7% 13% 4% 12% 9%

$50,000 but less than
$75,000

16% 18% 28% 19% 19% 20%

$75,000 but less than
$100,000

11% 15% 10% 10% 12% 13%

$100,000 and over 25% 32% 17% 12% 14% 15%
Don’t Know/Refused/No
Answer

2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 7%

Total: 99 102 101 99 100 100

Table D7. Are you of Hispanic origin or background? Do you consider yourself white, Black or African American,
Asian, Arab, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race? (%) Source of question wording:
ISPU American Muslim Poll

Muslim Jewish Catholic Protestant W Evangelical Non-Affiliated
Non-Hispanic White 28% 82% 51% 44% 100% 71%
Non-Hispanic Black 27% 4% 7% 24% 0% 9%
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Hispanic 8% 9% 34% 17% 0% 13%
Non-Hispanic Asian 19% 0% 7% 6% 0% 3%
Arab 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 6% 4% 1% 10% 0% 3%
Refused/No Answer 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total: 101 101 100 101 100 99

Table D8. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as: (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American
Muslim Poll

Religion Republican Democrat Independent Other Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 12% 47% 41% 0% 0% 100
Jewish 18% 45% 32% 2% 3% 100
Catholic 33% 41% 18% 0% 9% 101
Protestant 23% 30% 27% 6% 15% 101
W Evangelical 55% 16% 29% 0% 0% 100
Non-Affiliated 9% 23% 46% 8% 15% 101

Table D9. Were you born in the United States, or not? (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American Muslim
Poll

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 73% 27% 1% 101
Jewish 93% 7% 0% 100
Catholic 84% 16% 0% 100
Protestant 96% 5% 0% 101
W Evangelical 99% 1% 0% 100
Non-Affiliated 95% 5% 0% 100

Table D10. Are you a citizen of the United States, or not? (%) Source of question wording: ISPU American Muslim
Poll

Religion Yes No Don’t Know/Refused Total
Muslim 93% 6% 1% 100
Jewish 99% 1% 0% 100
Catholic 91% 9% 0% 100
Protestant 100% 0% 0% 100
W Evangelical 100% 0% 0% 100
Non-Affiliated 97% 3% 0% 100
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